CANADIAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION Project No. 103704

Dated July 20, 2018

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1

Question No. 1

The specs listed don't seem to match the VORTEX Viper HD, and the 15x20 is not an available from Vortex.

Answer No. 1

An error was made in the description in the column "Previously Purchased," HD 15x20 should be HD 15x50.

Delete Group A from Appendix A (Pricing Table)

SER	NAME (1)	SPECIFICATIONS/SIZE COLOUR	PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED	QTY	UNIT PRICE (CAD)	TOTAL (CAD)			
GROUP A - Tacticle Equipment no. 1									
1	Binoculars	3000m; compact; waterproof; dustproof; low light level night vision but IR preferrable	VORTEX Viper HD 15x20	80					
SHIPPING (See address below) - GROUP A									
CUSTOMS, DUTIES, OR TAXES FOR IMPORT (Exempt for this project) ⁽²⁾ - GROUP A									
OTHER ⁽³⁾ - GROUP A									
GROUP A - TOTAL (CAD)									

Replace with Group A as follows:

SER	NAME (1)	SPECIFICATIONS/SIZE COLOUR	PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED	QTY	UNIT PRICE (CAD)	TOTAL (CAD)			
GROUP A - Tacticle Equipment no. 1									
1	Binoculars	3000m; compact; waterproof;	VORTEX Viper HD 15x50	80					
		dustproof; low light level night vision							
		but IR preferrable							
SHIPPING (See address below) - GROUP A									
CUSTOMS, DUTIES, OR TAXES FOR IMPORT (Exempt for this project) ⁽²⁾ - GROUP A									
OTHER ⁽³⁾ - GROUP A									
GROUP A - TOTAL (CAD)									

Question No. 2

Ballistic Eyewear (BEW): While this item says black frames in the left column. Foliage green is called out in the right column. Please clarify

Ballistic Eyewear	Black Frames Clear and Dark Lenses Qty 150 - Size Small Qty 150 - Size Regular	24590/91 - REV Sawfly Military Kit FOL with Clear and Dark lens	300x	
-------------------	---	--	------	--

Answer No. 2

The left hand column refers to items that have been purchased in the past and so the two columns may not be identical if we were not able to obtain the black frames for some reason in the first instance.

Black, Tan or Foliage Green are acceptable for the colour of the frame.

END OF QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1